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NICHE INDUSTRIES: BUT STILL MARGINAL RESEARCH ON WPL

 Automotive Parts: Manufacturing

 Thailand on the way to 

solidifying its status as the

'Detroit of the Asia’

 a production hub, with 

approximately 1,800 

suppliers, for both local 

and overseas 

consumption of 

automotive parts and 

components

 Hotel industry: services

 To compete with world-

class hotel properties on 

an equal footing



 Automotive Parts  Hotels
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WPL OPPORTUNITIES OFFERED BY EMPLOYERS 

 Automotive Parts  Hotels
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REASONS FOR EMPLOYER’S REQUIREMENT FOR WPL

 Automotive Parts  Hotels

0
4.9

11.1

7.3

44.4

31.7

0
2.4

11.1

0

11.1

34.1

22.2

17.1

0
2.4

0

20

40

60

80

100

q21.1 q21.2 q21.3 q21.4 q21.5 q21.6 q21.7 q21.8

Admin Non-admin

Nature of WPL Activities as Perceived by Respondents (Mean)

3.67 3.33

2.36

3.73 3.33 4.00 4.00 3.92

3.00

4.00 3.67 3.67

3.64
3.64 2.58 3.84 3.53 3.39 3.69 3.87 2.96 3.78 3.62 3.47

3.883.65 3.57

2.54

3.82

3.49 3.52

3.75

2.96

3.82
3.63

3.51

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

q24.1 q24.2 q24.3 q24.4 q24.5 q24.6 q24.7 q24.8 q24.9 q24.10 q24.11 q24.12

Admin Non-Admin/ Tech Total 

To a great

extent/Fully

To a

considerable

extent

To a limited 

extend

To a very 

low extent

Not at all

SD

0.492

SD

0.894

SD

0.778

SD

0.912

SD

0.492

SD

0.670

SD

0.426

SD

0.767

SD

0.739

SD

0.991

SD

0.515

SD

0.848

SD

0.603

SD

0.945

SD

0.426

SD

0.694

SD

0.778

SD

0.878

SD

0.647

SD

0.965

SD

0.505

SD

0.750

SD

0.651

SD

0.645

0
1.8 0

1.8

10

30.4

0
3.6

10 7.1

60

37.5

20
17.9

0
0

0

20

40

60

80

100

q21.1 q21.2 q21.3 q21.4 q21.5 q21.6 q21.7 q21.8

Admin Non-admin/

4.08 3.92

2.58

3.83 3.17 3.75 3.91 3.50
2.75

3.92 3.83 3.92

3.68 3.65 2.76 3.75 3.63 3.82 4.00 3.68 3.29 3.79 3.82 3.61

3.65

3.74

3.69

2.74

3.76
3.56

3.81
3.99

3.21

3.81 3.82 3.66

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

q24.1 q24.2 q24.3 q24.4 q24.5 q24.6 q24.7 q24.8 q24.9 q24.10 q24.11 q24.12

Admin Non-Admin/ Tech Total 

To a great

extent/Fully

To a

considerable

extent

To a limited 

extend

To a very 

low extent

Not at all

SD

0.793

SD

0.778

SD

0.793

SD

0.737

SD

0.718

SD

0.802

SD

0.669

SD

0.805

SD

0.754

SD

0.768

SD

0.798

SD

0.646

SD

0.701

SD

0.752

SD

0.866

SD

0.714

SD

0.577

SD

0.741

SD

0.577

SD

0.831

SD

0.669

SD

0.686

SD

0.669

SD

0.679



FINAL NOTES

 In both automotive parts 

and hotels industries:

 WPL is considered part of 

the strategy of the 

employers to upgrade their 

competitiveness 

 Employees have recognized 

the contribution of WPL 

activities, particularly in 

terms of 

 Their productivity 

 Quality of their outputs/ 

performances

 Employees in both 

industries share 

expectation for the 

cultivation of this 

organizational learning 

culture: 

 Employees’ motivation and 

their participation in the 

design of WPL activities be 

encouraged as a driving 

force



WHAT SHOULD BE?
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